
 
eProcurement System Government of Maharashtra 

Tender Details  

Date : 12-Jun-2017 03:27 PM

Print

Basic Details 

Organisation 

Chain 

CE Tapi Irrigation Development Corporation 

Jalgaon||SE Jalgaon Irrigation Project Circle 

Jalgaon||EE Waghur Dam Division Jalgaon 
  

Tender 

Reference 

Number 

e-Tender Notice No. 07 For 2017-18 (1 of 2) 
  

Tender ID 2017_TIDC_223917_1 
  

Tender Type Open Tender Form of contract Item Rate 
  

Tender 

Category 
Services No. of Covers 2 

  

General 

Technical 

Evaluation 

Allowed 

No 

ItemWise 

Technical 

Evaluation 

Allowed 

No 
  

Payment 

Mode 
Online 

Is Multi 

Currency 

Allowed For 

BOQ 

No 
  

Is Multi 

Currency 

Allowed For 

Fee 

No 
    

 

  

Payment Instruments 

Online 

Bankers
S.NoBank Name 

1 SBI Bank 
  

    
 

Cover Details, No. Of Covers - 2 

Cover 

No 
Cover 

Document 

Type 
Description 

  

1 Fee/PreQual/Technical.pdf 
Experience 

Certificate   

  
.pdf 

Registration 

of 

Chartered 

Accountant 

  

  
.pdf 

Power of 

Attorney 

and 

Partnership 

Deed 

  

  
.pdf Online 

  

The linked image cannot be  
displayed.  The file may have been  
moved, renamed, or deleted. Verify  
that the link points to the correct  
file and location.

The linked image cannot be  
displayed.  The file may have been  
moved, renamed, or deleted. Verify  
that the link points to the correct  
file and location.



Deposit 

Receipt of 

Tender Fee 

and EMD 

  
.pdf 

Pan Card 

Service Tax 

of Firms 

and CAG 

Pannel 

Certificate 

  

2 Finance .xls BOQ 
   

 

  
 

Tender Fee Details, [Total Fee in � * - 500] 

Tender Fee in 

�  

500 
    

Fee Payable 

To 

Online 

Payment

Fee Payable 

At 

Payment 

Gateway   

Tender Fee 

Exemption 

Allowed 

No 

    

 

EMD Fee Details 

EMD 

Amount in � 

3,510 EMD 

Exemption 

Allowed 

No 

  

EMD Fee 

Type  

fixed  EMD 

Percentage 

NA 
  

EMD 

Payable To 

Online 

Payment

EMD 

Payable At 

Payment 

Gateway   
 

  
  

 

  
 

Work /Item(s) 

Title Appointment of chartered Accountant for Compilation and consolidation of 

monthly accounts of TIDC for 3 years 2017-18 To 2019-20 

Work 

Description 

Appointment of chartered Accountant for Compilation and consolidation of 

monthly accounts of TIDC for 3 years 2017-18 To 2019-20  

Pre 

Qualification 

Details 

Please Refer Tender Document  

Independent 

External 

Monitor 

NA  

Tender Value 

in �  

3,50,750  Product 

Category 

Consultancy Sub category CA 

Services  

Contract Type Rate Contract Bid 

Validity(Days) 

120 Period Of 

Work(Days) 

1095  

Location Tapi Irrigaion 

Development 

corporation 

Jalgaon 

Pincode 425001  Pre Bid 

Meeting Place 

NA  

Pre Bid 

Meeting 

Address 

NA  Pre Bid 

Meeting Date 

NA  Bid Opening 

Place 

Waghur 

Dam 

Division, 

Jalgaon 
 

 



  
 

Critical Dates 

Publish Date 12-Jun-2017 

10:00 AM  
Bid Opening Date 30-Jun-2017 

05:45 PM   

Document Download / 

Sale Start Date 

12-Jun-2017 

10:00 AM 
Document Download / 

Sale End Date 

29-Jun-2017 

05:45 PM   

Clarification Start Date NA  Clarification End Date NA  
  

Bid Submission Start 

Date 

12-Jun-2017 

10:00 AM 
Bid Submission End Date 29-Jun-2017 

05:45 PM   
 

 

  
 

Tender Documents 

NIT 

Document S.NoDocument Name Description 

Document 

Size (in 

KB) 

1 Tendernotice_1.pdf 
Detail Tender Notice and 

Instruction for Contractors  
648.37 

 

  
 

Work Item 

Documents

   

S.NoDocument Type Document Name Description 

Document 

Size (in 

KB) 

1 Tender Documents Conditions.pdf 
Condition 

Document 
276.58

2 BOQ BOQ_378040.xls BOQ 312.00
  

   
  

 

  
 

  
 

Tender Inviting Authority 

Name Satish Pandharinath kale, Executive Engineer 

Address 
Waghur Dam Division, Near Mayadevi Mandir, Hatnur Colony, Mahabal 

Colony Road Jalgaon-425002 
 

 

  
     

 


